FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Patent and Trademark Office	
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	660040 anached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William J. Barkhurst, Executor	Name: William J. Barkhurst, Trustee
William J. Darkind Sty Executor	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of:conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-36-0	
Assignment	Street Address: 1330 Orange Avenue,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 308
_	City: Coronado State: CAZIP 92118
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: N.A.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/307,149 filed9/16/94	5,326,481 Granted 7/5/94
Additional numbers attached?   Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who is correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph C. Schwalbach	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1223 Muirlands Vista	8. Deposit account number:
Way,	o. Baposit account number.
City: La Jolla State CA ZIP: 92037	(Attach duplicate expy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V10/2001 LMUELLER 00000185 08307149	
FC:581 80.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph C. Schwalbach Mr Ishwalland 3/23/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of oeces comorising over shame  5

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0777

## ASSIGNMENT

## THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, that

WHEREAS, SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD made a certain new and useful invention in a "METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DISPENSING OF HYDROCHLORINE IN SWIMMING POOL WATER" for which U. S. Letters Patent No. 5,326,481 were granted to him on July 5, 1994; and a certain new and useful invention in an "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR BATCH WISE DISPENSING OF CORROSIVE LIQUIDS" for which an application for U. S. Letters Patent No. 08/307,149 was filed on September 16, 1994; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument dated July 19, 1994, SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD executed the SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST which appointed WILLIAM J. BARKHURST, Attorney at Law, to serve as sole Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD; and

WHEREAS, by an instrument also dated July 19, 1994, SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD executed his LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, in which WILLIAM J. BARKHURST, Attorney at Law, was appointed Executor of said LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT; and

WHEREAS, in the said LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, the Testator granted unto said Executor, full and complete power and authority to sell, transfer and convey, without notice, Leave of Court or Order of Court, any and all property; real, personal or mixed; of every kind or nature belonging to the Testator's estate, at such time or times, and for such price or prices as said Executor may deem best and wise to make, and to execute and deliver good and sufficient transfers, conveyances and deeds therefor, the same as Testator might or could do if living; and

WHEREAS, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Alwerud U. S. Letters Patent No. 5,326,481 granted July 5, 1994, and said Alwerud application for U. S. Letters Patent No. 08/307,149 filed September 16, 1994 are part of the estate of SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD, now deceased, but are not part of the specific property gifted to SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD as Trustee of the SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST executed July 19, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT of SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD executed on July 19, 1994 gave in trust to the Trustee of his intervivos Declaration of Trust dated July 19, 1994, all the rest, residue and remainder of his estate, which rest, residue and remainder of his estate necessarily included the aforementioned ALWERUD U. S. Letters Patent No. 5,326,481 and ALWERUD application for U. S. Letters Patent No. 08/307,149, since no assignment of these specific patent assets by the Testator was ever executed or submitted to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordal.

BE IT KNOWN that, in order to place on the records of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office the gift of SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD expressed in his LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT executed on July 19,1994, I, WILLIAM J. BARKHURST, Attorney at Law, as Executor of said LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT, do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto WILLIAM J. BARKHURST, Successor Trustee of the Declaration of Trust of SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD dated July 19, 1994, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. LETTERS PATENT NO. 5,326,481 granted to SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD on July 5, 1994, and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and APPLICATION FOR U. S. LETTERS PATENT NO. 08/307,149 filed by SVEN TOMAS ALWERUD on September 16, 1944, and any U. S. Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and any reissue or extension of any such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0778

William J. Barkhurst,

Executor of the Last Will and Testament
Of Sven Tomas Alwerud,
1330 Orange avenue, Suite 308
Coronado, California 92118

State of California ) ss County of San Diego )

On this 23 day of March, 2001, before me PAULT. NEWPORT a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared WILLIAM J. BARKHURST, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PAUL T. NEWPORT
Commission # 1133923
Notary Pub/ic - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2001

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0779